

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8069 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 288/2001
(old CRL A No. 797/1993) of The H I G H C O U R T O F U T T A R A K H A N D AT
N A I N I T A L)

R A N V I R S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U T T A R A K H A N D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Indu Uniyal, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be called for.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, preferably
within six months.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master